

EX.P.-294 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for respondents-
State.

Reply is awaited. However, learned Dy. AG submits that instructions from the concerned Department have been received in the Office of learned Advocate General. As prayed for, list the petition before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

26.09.2025

(Vriti)