

Sh. Hari Singh Vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.294 of 2025

10.10.2025 Present: M/s R.K. Khidtta and Nishant Khidtta,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General apprises
the Court the judgment in issue stands complied with. He
has handed over a copy of the order passed by the Authority
concerned to the learned Counsel for the petitioner. However,
after perusing the same, learned Counsel submits that this
is no compliance in the eyes of law.

Be that as it may, let compliance affidavit be filed
by the State at the first instance.

As prayed for, list on **19.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 10, 2025
(Rishi)