

**Hari Singh v. State of H.P. & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.294 of 2025**

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over instructions dated 04.11.2025 alongwith which order dated 17.10.2025 has been appended, in terms whereof, as per the learned Additional Advocate General needful has been done.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted some time to go through the same.

List on 05.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 19, 2025
(*Vinod*)